02-22-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 SHEET Patent and Trademant Cifica (Rev. 6-63) CIMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) MR957-769 100967938 Tab settings = = = ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(les) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): A-CHUEH CHUANG CHUNG-JEN CHENG 2-16-99 No. 85, Lane 380, Sec. Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes TAP P E 3, Chang Chi Road, Tainan, Taiwan, P.O.C. FEB 1 8 1989 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name □ Security Agreement Tainan Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Other \_\_ **Execution Date:** \_\_\_\_\_\_1/22/99 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes X No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/238,024 Additional numbers attached? Cl. Yes Cl. No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & **10** Enclosed BILKER Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE 8. Deposit account number: SUITE 105 City: ELLICOTT CITY State: MD ZIP. 21043 (Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02/18/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000004 09238024 40.00 OP 01 FC:58 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

> Mail documents to be recorded with required coveraheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20237

Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta

the original document.

MORTON J. ROSENBERG

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 9765 FRAME: 0129

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignmen	at agreement is applicable to an i	nvention entitled (invention Title)
WA	LKER AND ROCKING HORSE	
The PATENT RIC	GHTS referred to in this agreement	are: on, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this
Assign	ment	
🗆 v.s.	Patent No, issued	/238,024 , filed 26 January 1999
The PATENT RIC	GHTS assigned under this agreement	are:
	Patent rights only	
ben		e, the assignee shall have the right to claim the S. Patent Application identified above.
(Full name of sole or	first inventor) A_CHUFH C	HUANG
(Address) No	85 Lane 380 Sec. 3. Char	ng Chi Road,
Та	inan. Taiwan. R O C	
(Full name of second (Address)	joint inventor, if any)	
(Full name of third j (Address)	oint inventor, if any)	
The First ASSI (Name of Assignee)	GNEE referred to in this agreemen	
(Address of Assignee)	No. 85 Tana 380 Sec. 3	3. Chang Chi Road,
	<u>Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>	
	SIGNEE referred to in this agreemen	
(Address of Assignee)		
	GNEE referred to in this agreemen	
(Name of Assignee)		
(Address of Assigned)		
The First ASSI	GNEE IS:	· ·
(Check One)	E an individual	
	a partnership	
	☐ a Corporation of	(State or Country)
The Second ASS	GIGNEE is:	(State of Country)
	□ an individual	
	a partnership	
	a Corporation of	
The Third Assi	gnee is:	(State or Country)
(Check One)	□ an individual	
•	□ a partnership	
	□ a Corporation of	
		(State or Country)
		by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable
consideration, receip		and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE;
	ad exclusive right to the invention	n:
		, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
	o claim priority under 35 U.S.C.	119, based on any earlier foreign applications for
this invention.		
		er this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as
		at, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment
	their successors and assigns.	,
Further, the A	SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate	e to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any
		on, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all
		ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to
		do everything necessary or desirable to aid said
ASSIGNEE(s), their su	ccessors and assigns, to obtain an	nd enforced proper protection for said invention.
A - CHUEI	ole or first inventor)	1/22/99
(Signature of se	ole or first inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of se	econd inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of t	hird inventor, if any)	(Date)

**RECORDED: 02/16/1999** 

**PATENT REEL: 9765 FRAME: 0130** 

(Date)